

King's Schools: 2022-23 Tuition & Fee Schedules

Christian education is a priceless gift for your children that will last them a lifetime. We understand and appreciate the financial commitment families make when deciding to send their children to King's. In turn, we strive to keep King's accessible with a mindful pricing schedule and an impactful financial aid program.

Application Fee: \$50 per student (\$100 for Preschool), payable with new student application, and is <u>non-refundable</u>.

Testing Fee: For students who may need further assessment to determine eligibility for matriculation, a testing fee of

\$100 per student is required.

Enrollment Fee: For returning families that do not reenroll prior to February 11, 2022, a late reenrollment fee of \$500 per

family will be billed

Tuition

King's tuition is an annual rate covering the entire school year.

		2 nd Student	3 rd + Student
	Tuition	Discount*	Discount*
Kindergarten	\$12,900	\$550	\$1,040
Grades 1-3	\$14,550	\$630	\$1,180
Grades 4-6	\$15,900	\$680	\$1,290
Grades 7-8	\$18,650	\$800	\$1,520
Grades 9-12	\$20,800	\$870	\$1,650

International Students: Please refer to the International Tuition and Fee Schedules.

Cancellation, Withdrawal, and Late Enrollment: Written notice of enrollment cancellation must be received and confirmed by the School on or before April 30th. Due to the staffing commitments made by King's to our faculty and staff, a minimum charge equal to 50% of the annual tuition will be due for enrollment cancellations received thereafter until the first day of the school year. Enrollment during any part of a school year requires payment of tuition for the entire year; this includes circumstances such as withdrawal by parents and dismissal from the school. As your partners, we will prayerfully walk through any unforeseen life events that may arise.

Payment Options

King's provides four payment plans to accommodate families' varying budget needs.

- Annual Plan 1 payment of annual tuition and building fee, paid in full by August 15th. King's offers a 3% tuition discount with the annual plan.
- Semi-Annual Plan 2 equal payments due on August 15th and January 15th for annual tuition and building fee
- Monthly Plan 10 equal payments due on the **15**th of each month, August through May. In cases of late enrollment, payments are allocated over the remaining months of the monthly plan schedule.
- Monthly Plan 12 equal payments due on the 15th of each month, August through July. In cases of late enrollment, payments are allocated over the remaining months of the monthly plan schedule. King's will bill a 3% convenience fee with the 12 monthly payment plan.

Extended care fees, optional activity fees, and other charges are **billed monthly on the 15**th and due as incurred throughout the school year, unless otherwise noted on the fee schedule. Notification is sent to families at the time when the charges are applied to the family account.

Financial aid is available for full-time students in Kindergarten through 12th grade. Financial aid is awarded on the basis of family financial need. For more information, contact the Business Office at (206) 546-7392 or go to www.kingsschools.org.

^{*} The multiple student discounts are determined beginning with the child in the highest grade level at the full tuition rate then moving down in grade level order for the 2nd, 3rd, or additional student discounts when a family has more than one child enrolled.